release, or reduction of, retention pursuant to this section. 

8.5.4. Not withstanding the foregoing, at any time after ninety-five percent (95%) of 
the Work has been completed, Judicial Council may reduce the funds withheld 
to an amount not less than one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
estimated value of the Work yet to be completed, as determined by Judicial 
Council. The reduction must be approved, in writing, by the Sureties for the 
Performance and Payment bonds. 

8.6. Payment by Judicial Council. 

8.6.1. Judicial Council will pay Design Build Entity once each month, for Work